

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2703 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2704 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2705 OF 2025

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.02.28
14:20:22 +0530

Rahul Lallan @ Lallanprasad Singh ...Petitioners

vs.

MCGM and Another ...Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Singh a/w. Mr. Sarthak Solaskar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Santosh Parad, for the Respondents-MCGM.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2025

P.C:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable 20th March, 2025 (HOB).
3. Mr. Parad, the learned counsel waives notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. Time to hand over the possession of the subject premises stands extended till 20th March, 2025.
5. In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall file an undertaking that the petitioners shall not create third party interest in the subject property or part with possession thereof, in this Court.
6. The respondents are at liberty to file an affidavit in reply on or before 15th March, 2025 and serve its copy on the petitioners.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)