

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2703 OF 2025

Rahul Lallan Alias Lallanprasad Singh ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr ...Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO. 2705 OF 2025

Ramji Meghji Patel ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr ...Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO. 2704 OF 2025

Jitendra Viram Gada ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Sarthak Solaskar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.  
DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025

**P.C.:**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]